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Florida Department of State CoE -
Division of Corporations S s
P.O. Box 6327 o2

Tallahassee, FL. 32314

RE: enclosed Amendment to Agreement and Certificate of Limited Partnership
Space Plus Self-Storage Limited Partnership No. 1

Dear Sirs,
Please find enclosed and accept for filing the following documents:
» Amendment to Agreement and Certificate of Limited Partnership
Please provide a certified copy of the amendment to me at the address listed

above. Please find enclosed check number &®\ 7} in the amount of $105.00 as
payment for such filing.

If you have any questions or comments, please dc not hesitate to contact ma.

Yours sincerely,

YAl z

T ame M?{ Johg S. Kennell
! Avaiabt
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R SPACE PLUS SELF-STORAGE LIMITED PARTNERSHIF NO. 1, . ..
i a Florida Limited Partnership vl o
g {Document No, A18671) VR
. AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE = '.!
AND AGREEMENT OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP oL

Filed on December 27, 1984

[

3

Pursuant to Chapter 620 Florida Statutes, the undersigned, desiring to amend the Amended
and Restated Certificate and Agreement of Limited Partnership (hereinafter referred to as the
“Certificate of Limited Partnership”) of Space Plus Self-Storage Limited Partnership No.1
(hereinafter referred to as the “Partnership”), do hereby swear and affirm as follows:

L. Notwithstanding that document dated December 20, 1990, entered into among MARVIN
CHANEY, CONNIE L. CHANEY, and JOHN B. KENNELLY, entitled “AGREEMENT?", and
attached to the “AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE AND
AGREEMENT OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP” of the Partnership, filed January 11, 1991 at
3:58pm in the office of the Secretary of State, Tallahassee, Florida (hereinafier referred to as the
“Superseded Agreement"); the parties thereto, all of the General and Limited Partners of the
Partnership, and JOHN S. KENNELLY, referred to in the Superseded Agreement as “JOHN
‘o KENNELLY, JR.", have all agreed that: JOHN S. KENNELLY has, effective December 20,
S 1990 assigned all of his right, title and interest as a General Partner and as a Limited Partner to
JOHN B. KENNELLY, and JOHN S. KENNELLY has retired as a General Partner of the

Partnership and has retired as a Limited Partner of the Partnership.

2. MARVIN T. CHANEY, CONNIE L. CHANEY and JOHN B. KENNELLY as
Remaining General Partners, by execution of this Agreement, have accepied and conseiited to the
retirement of JOHN S. KENNELLY as a General Partner and a Limited Partner of the
Partnership, and the assignment of all of his right, title and interest in the Partnership to JOHN
B. KENNELLY,

3. MARVIN T. CHANEY and CONNIE L. CHANEY, by execution of this Amendment,
have waived any right which they may have had as General Partners of the Partnership to
purchase the Limited Partnership interests assigned to JOHN B, KENNELLY.

4, MARYVIN T. CHANEY and CONNIE L. CHANEY, by execution of this Amendment,
have waived any right which they may have had as General Partners or Limited Partners of the
Partnership to object to the foregoing assignment.

5, The document attached hereto as “Exhibit A" titled "ASSIGNMENT?" dated June 27, 1989,
did transfer to THEODORE K. FRIEDT and GLENN H. FRIEDT, JR., each as to a 50%
undivided interest, all interest as a Limited Partner in the Partnership held by DOUGLAS F.
LONG, pursuant to that "AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE AND AGREEMENT
OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP of FLORIDA ATTIC LIMITED PARTNERSHIP NO.1", filed
October 17, 1986 at 2:21pm in the office of the Secretary of State, Tallahassee, Florida.
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6. By virtue of the “AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE
AND AGREEMENT OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP” of the Partnership, filed January 11, 1991
at 3:58pm in the office of the Secretary of State, Tallahassee, Florida, THEODORE K. FRIEDT
and GLENN H. FRIEDT, JR. did in turn transfer and assign to MARVIN T. CHANEY,
CONNIE L. CHANEY and JOHN B. KENNELLY all of their right title and interest :aig?J,imited

Partners in the Partnership. Joma 2o
' AR
7. The names and addresses of the General Partners of the Partnership are as fpllpws:-w _;‘
Marvin T. Chaney Connie L. Chaney John B. Kennelly : :
3033 Spanish River Road 3033 Spanish River Road 333 Key Palm Rgad >
Boca Raton, FL. 33432 Boca Raton, FL 33432 Boca Raton, FL. 33432
L 8. The General Partnership interests in the Partnership are owned as follows:
Marvin T. Chaney 45.45%

Marvin T. Chaney and Connie L. Chaney

’ — as tenants by the entireties 4.55%
) John B. Kennelly 50.00%
Toul " 100.00%
9. The names and addresses of the Limited Partners of the Partnership are as follows:
) Marvin T. Chaney Connie L. Chaney John B. Kenrelly
3033 Spanish River Road 3033 Spanish River Road 333 Key Paim Road

Boca Raton, FL 33432 Boca Raton, FL. 33432 Boca Raton, FL. 33432

10.  The Limited Partnership interests in the Partnership are owned as follows:

Marvin T. Chaney and Connie L. Chaney
as tenants by the entireties 50.00

John B. Kennelly 50.00%

100.00%

Total
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IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the undersigned have signed this Amendment to Amended and

Restated Certificate of Limited Partnership of Space Plus Self-Storage Limited partnership No.
1, effective this _ /2~ day of June, 1996.

me %mm g@

- b
th -3
MARVIN T, CHANL_) LR -
o ain, as General Partner and B n =
Limited Partner : :_‘,\ eer T
DR R
CJM) FOd)ZJ&/[/ o '3
. th , CONNIE L.
' \__'i’_l(a/l gardt . alocin, as General Partner and
n { Limited Partner
\:‘Y\cmau_)u‘ﬂ M, h’t@
L 2, ”
Lnaois Fubderr mﬁ_,,,.é/
N m JOHN'S. KENN _
ﬁ\a/\ Cicy ,uj h\. 1 as Retired General Partner and Retired !
U Limited Partner
STATE OF FLORIDA }
}18S:
COUNTY OF BROWARD }
THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT was acknowledged before me this 27 day of March
1997 , by MARVIN T. CHANEY, who is (arate) personally known to me or-whe-has-predueced
as-identification and who did take an oath.
EDWARD FLAXUAN m‘/a‘ﬂ f&_é .
=\ My Comm Exp. 412800 NOTARY PUBLIC
Bondgd By Sorvico Ins
0. CC551092
Prswatytomn  |j0terLn,
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STATE OF FLORIDA } Le
}8S:
COUNTY OF BROWARD }

i

L -‘;-

THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT was acknowledged before me this 27 day of June
1997 , by CONNIE L. CHANEY, who is (erare) personally known to me or whe-has-produced

as-iéeﬂ&ﬁcaﬁmnd who did take an oath.

Wy Cowm f o

o 5 cCss qﬁﬁ‘" ina %A/{J %&—/
5‘5 gl " 4
T, R NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF FLORIDA
.- }SS:
- COUNTY OF BROWARD }

THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT was acknowledged before me this 2 7 day of March
1997 , by JOHN B. KENNELLY, who is (er-are) personally known to me or whe-has-predueed

as-identificationmand who did take an oath.

./ \\ Clovwil . f
— ol q.:,}’a ggucﬁg}m l—rn LY @1‘//
cc’;?,g;w ins NOTARY PUBLIC
: i T .1, SSPP
STATE OF FLORIDA }
188:
COUNTY OF BROWARD }

THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT was acknowledged before me this 27 day of March
1997 , by JOHN S. KENNELLY, who 1s (er-are) personally known to me or whe-has-produced

as-identifteation and who did take an oath.

-'.‘.‘\,\\ oGS L D %" ( Jé{‘/
s, S M Comm Exp 4 200

R T . NOTARY PUBLIC
A Sy, 3 8onded By Sorvico ina
A . CCB51082
! Rawn  (Jewin
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This Instrument was Pre ared By:

Michael M. McFall, Esquire ..
DYKEMA GOSSETT S
790 East Broward Boulevard .

Suite 400 i

Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301 -

ASSIGHNHENT o

Know All Men By These Presents, That DOUGLAS F.” LONG "4,
(hereinafter called "Asgignor''), in congideration of the sum of '
Ten and No/100 Dollars and other valuable considerations to him
in hand paid by GLENN H. FRIEDT, Jr. and THEODORE K. FRIEDT,
the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby grant,
bargain, sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said
GLENN H. FRIEDT, Jr. and THEODORE K. FRIEDT, each as to a 50% .
undivided interest (hereinafter called "Agsignee'), their heirs .
and assigns, forever, the following, to-wit: :

All interest in Lhe wfriedt Entitles, as defined
jn letter agreement of April 26, 1989, a copy of
which is attached hereto as Exhibit “A", including
but not limited to any and all 1interest of
Asgignor in and to the following:

LBTS PARTNERSHIP, LTD.

BBW INTERNATIONAL, INC.

SPACE PLUS SELF-STORAGE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP NO. 1
SPACE PLUS SELF-STORAGE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP NO. 2
COCS, LTD. PARTNERSHIP

LAUDERDALE YACHT BASIN, INC., including all rights
with respect to pending of future development in
property now known as "LAUDERDALE YACHT BASIN".

To Have and to Hold the same unto the said Aasignee,
their heirs and assigns forever.

In Witness Whereof,b;he gaid Assignor has hereunto set

his hand and seal this 27 day of Mzy, A.D., 1989.
: TR

Signed, sealed and delivered

in the presence of: f’"_"“t>
A .o - TP . / 4‘1../;. f. /
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GLERN H. FRIEDT, JR.
TARODORE K. FRIEDT
TBE FRIEDT: GROUP
4950 North Dixie Highway
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33334

April 26, 1989

Mr. Douglas F. Long

The Friedt Group

4950 North Dixie Righway

Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33334

Dear Doug: i

_ This letter will confirm the }nderstgndings that we
have reached with you concerning your withdspwal as an owner,
manager and employee ‘of any of the :entities 1listed in
paragraph (3) of this 1letter, "all or any of. which will be
referred to in this letter ag the "Priedt Entities".

(1) office

You will have the right to maintdin your office at the
Space Plus I offices through May 1, 1989, During thig period,
you will raeceive customary office support, including typing,

copying, telephone and supplies, except' that any long distance
charged in excess of $100 for. tl{_e period ?;aru 1 to May 1, 1989
will be reimburged by you. IR .

(2) Compensation; Banefits

. Your pregsent compengation, . benefits and expenge
reimbursement - arrangements with the' ‘Friedt Entities have
terminated, effective February 28, 1989, subject to the
provigions for "Congulting" contained in paragraph (3) hereof.
The Friedt Entities, however, have paid to you within the last
week §3,000- in satisfaction of any compensation claima you may
have againat  them. Existing health and medical benefits will
be continued by the Friedt Entities for Iou and your dependents
through April 30, 1989 and thereafter if and to the extent and /
in the manner rgquired by applicable federal or state law.
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Consulting
You will be available, at our requegt and., at:

reasonable times, until February 28, 1990, to consult with' -

either or both of us, or any of the Friedt Entities designated’ -

by us, in person, or by telephone if not in the Broward County .

area with respect to any matters with which you were involved

or had regponsibllities during your agsociation with ue or any-

of the Friedt Entities. In congideration of you commitment ae |

described in the preceding eentence, we will cause the Friedt-

Entities, or such of them as we may select, to pay you by the

end of each month by mail to your personal address an aggregate

of $3,000 per month for 12 succeesive monthe, including the

March 1989 payment already recelved by you.

(4) Tranefer of Interegte

You will assign or convey to us, or to our designees,
at closing, without consideration except as otherwise gtated in
paragraph (4) with respect to Mega Mini Co., Ltd. ("Mega-
Mini"), all .of your ownership {Intereets in any corporations,
partnerships or other entities comprising the Friedt Entities,
including the following:

LBTS Partnerghip, Ltd.

BBW International, Inc.

Space Plus Self-Storage Limited
Partnership No. 1 _

Space Plus Self--Storage Limited
Partnership No. 2

COCS, Ltd. Partnership

Mega HMini Co., Ltd. '

. You recognize that the aggregate value of all of thesge
entities other than Mega Minil, taking into account their current
operating losses and capital deficits, is a substantial negative
and that your interests were acquired without payment by you
g::?gge of your associaticn at the time with the Friedt

es.

(3) Mega Mini: Congress Avenue Property

Glenn H. Friedt, Jr. ("Glenn") and {ou are equal
tenants in common of land in Boynton Beach, Florida, comsisting
of 4.4 acres ("Congress Property") immediately weet of Mega
Mini and acquxred‘;rimatily to protect Mega Mini's access to
Congress Avenue. lenn and fou will convey to Mega Mini, at

cloging, the most northerly 150 feet of the Congress Property
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which will result in a eredit to Glenn'sg capital/receivable
account in Mega Mini of $369,000 (45,000 square feet X §8.20),
At closing, Glenmn will convey to you his remaining interest in-:
the Congress Property in exchange for your assignment to him of -
your entire interest as a general or limited partner in Mega
Mini subject to the provision contained below. Neither

Glenn will agsume any l1iability of the ot

gou nor ..

Property. Interest and other amounts due on the Mort

be prorated as of the date of cloging. You will uge your best

efforts to procure a complete release of Glenn from any

liability on such mortgage, or the underlying note, or pursuant

to any guaranty or other commitment made by him related to such

Mortgage or Note. Should you be unable to procure Glenn's

release by cloging, the above conveyance will be held in escrow

by the firm of Dygema Gosgsett until guch time ag Glenn hag been

. releaged and discharged from the Barnett Mortgage and Note
S relating to the Congress Property. Upon delivery of sguch

releages to Glenn, Dykema Gossett will record the conveyance in
the appropriate public records.

g

(6> Indempificatiop

You have incurred personal liability as a general
(‘ partner or guarantor of the indebtedness of certain of the
Friedt Entities. We will indemnify and hold you (and your

wife, if required) harmless from and against any such liability
except the $575,000 Mortgage held by Barnett Bank related to
the Congress Property. .

(7) Release; Indernificatiog

You hereby releage and discharge each of us and - each
of the Friedt Entities (and any of their partners, shareholders,
directors or eﬂfloyees) from any claims, demands or cauges of
actiqn of any kind that you may have or could aggert against us
or either of us or them, or any of them, as a partner, share-

holder or employee of an¥ of the Priedt Entitiesg or that are
attributable to any relatio

nship, association or contractual or
other_arrangeqent that you may have had with any of the Friedt
Entitier or with either or both of ug other than as set forth
in this letter.

We, in turn, will indemnif
and againet any claime, demands or cauges of action of any kind
that may or could be aggerted againgt you by us or by or on
behalf of any of the Friedt Entities attributable " to any
relationship, ~ asgociation Or arrangement described in the
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preceding paragraph, {ncluding any action or inaction én your
part as a sharehofder. partner or employee of any of the Friedt
Entities. We will also use our bDest efforts to cause the
Friedt Entities to release and discharge you from the claims,
demands or cauges of action depcribed in this paragrth and
paragra;h (5). and we will be relieved from our indemnification
obligations hereunder if and to the extent we are successful in
doing so.

(8) Documentation

You agree to execute any documents required by us, or
any of the Friedt Entities, to confirm or effectuate any of
your under‘akings or commitments get forth in this letter and
we agree ¢o execute any documents required by you to confirm or
affect any of the un erstandings or commitments get forth in
this letter. .

(9) Cloging

The closing of the transactions ‘described in this

letter will occur offices at a time agreeable to you and

-@/us on or before » 1989. All documents required for

47 closing will be prepared by our legal counsel and submitted for

( teview by your legal coungel prior to closing. All transfers
or other taxes and other cloaing costs will be assumed by us.

) If this letter conforms to your understanding, please
8ign and return the enclosed copy.

Sincerely,

A 7T B

Theodore K. Friedt
ACCEPTED AND AGREED:

Douglas®. Long
Y .
Aprit _(, 1989




